

Town of Plum Lake

PO Box 280, 8755 Lake St. Sayner, WI 54560 715.542.4531 office@plumlakewi.gov www.plumlakewi.gov

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Plum Lake Town Board may be attending the Plum Lake Association meeting on Saturday, July 13, 2024, beginning at 9:30 am at the Town of Plum Lake Recreation Building in Sayner.

This constitutes a meeting of the Town Board pursuant to State ex rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Bd., 173 Wis. 2d 553, 494 N.W.2d 409 (1993) and must be noticed as such, although the Town Board will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Dated this 10th day of July, 2024

K. Lechner, Clerk

I, K. Lechner, Clerk of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (www.plumlakewi.gov), to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.